
Congressman Eliot Engel’s

Special Neighborhood Office Hours
Congressman Eliot Engel has special office hours in our neighborhood on 

Tuesdays each month from 9:30 am to 2 pm at Town Hall, 4101 White Plains Road
(the old 47th Precinct at White Plains Road and East 229th Street where Community Board 12 is located)

9:30 am to 2 pm · Town Hall · 4101 White Plains Road

April
Tuesday, April 1
Tuesday, April 15
Tuesday, April 29

July
Tuesday, July 8
Tuesday, July 22

October
Tuesday, October 7
Tuesday, October 21
Tuesday, October 28

May
Tuesday, May 13
Tuesday, May 27

August
Tuesday, August 5
Tuesday, August 19

November
Tuesday, November 18

June
Tuesday, June 10
Tuesday, June 24

January
Tuesday, January 8
Tuesday, January 22

February
Tuesday, February 5
Tuesday, February 19

March
Tuesday, March 4
Tuesday, March 18

September
Tuesday, September 2
Tuesday, September 23

December
Tuesday, December 2
Tuesday, December 16

For an appointment or additional information call 718-652-0400

Congressman Eliot Engel’s 2008 
Neighborhood Office Hours Schedule
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US House of Representatives
Washington, DC 20515-3217

Official Business

Dear Neighbor:

In 2008 I will again bring my office directly to you by having
Special Neighborhood Office Hours at Town Hall at 4101 White
Plains Road. This is the sixth year that I have had these special
hours.

On Tuesdays, beginning on January 8th, my staff will be at Town
Hall, 4101 White Plains Road from 9:30 am to 2 pm to assist you.
The 2008 schedule is on the back of this card.

Hundreds of people have used these office hours to have personal
and neighborhood problems solved since I began this community
service in 2003.

You can also obtain assistance at either my Bronx or Westchester
offices. My Bronx District Office is located at 3655 Johnson Avenue,
Bronx, NY 10463 (718·796·9700).

The Westchester District Office is conveniently located for many
of you at 6 Gramatan Avenue (near City Hall), Mount Vernon, NY
10550. You can contact this office by writing, stopping by, or 
calling 914·699·4100 or for your convenience, 718·652·0400.

Whether you come to my Special Neighborhood Office Hours at
4101 White Plains Road or contact any of my district offices, my
staff and I are there to serve you and the community.

No part of my work as your Congressman is more satisfying than
helping people and neighborhoods solve problems. I believe that
there are no federal, state, city or local problems – there are only
problems that affect people and their communities.

If you need assistance, please use these special office hours or
contact any of my offices. You can also receive my special e-mail
updates by going to www.House.gov/engel/signup.htm to sign up.

Sincerely,

Eliot L. Engel

CONGRESSMAN

Eliot L. Engel
17th District

District Offices:
3655 Johnson Avenue

Bronx, NY 10463
718·796·9700

6 Gramatan Avenue
Mount Vernon, NY 10550

718·652·0400
914·699·4100

Washington Office:
2161 Rayburn Office Building

Washington, DC 20515
202·225·2464

www.house.gov/engel

Committees:

Energy and Commerce
Committee

Health Care Subcommittee

Telecommunications
and the Internet 
Subcommittee

International Relations
Committee

Chair, Western Hemisphere
Subcommittee

Europe Subcommittee

Middle East and South Asia
Subcommittee

CONGRESSMAN ELIOT ENGEL:

Neighborhood Office
Hours to Better Serve You


